
La Roche (3-9,2-2 AMCC) -vs- SUNY Brockport (4-5,0-0 Empire 8)
01/03/26 at Jim and John Vlogianitis Gym, Brockport, NY

 
 

 
 
La Roche 64

SUNY Brockport 85

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Jim and John Vlogianitis Gym, Brockport, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
La Roche 33 31 64
SUNY Brockport 45 40 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Bell,Brandon * 27 4-8 1-5 8-8 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 17
04 Epps,Bryce * 30 5-14 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 1 11
01 Golle,Logan * 32 3-8 2-5 1-2 2-3 5 0 2 3 0 1 9
03 Rankin,Cooper * 28 3-9 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 1 9
24 Rainey,Major * 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 1 2
13 Moorefield-Brown Jr.,Jefferson 22 1-5 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 2 3 4 1 1 6
02 Miller,Kirkland 6 2-6 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
05 Simpson,Shamar 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Beatty,Jeston 18 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 Ashton,Tanner 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Fougerousse,Jordyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Trout-Johnson,Jericho 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gesford,Jackson 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 6-30 18-24 14-21 35 20 11 23 1 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00% 3-9   33.33% 10-12   83.33%
Second Half 10-39   25.64% 3-21   14.29% 8-12   66.67%
Total 20-64   31.3% 6-30   20.0% 18-24   75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Beatty,Jeston,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Oka,Jacob * 23 6-11 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 5 2 2 14
03 Aybar,Pharell * 20 5-8 2-2 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 2 12
08 Dyer,Camron * 21 3-7 1-1 0-3 3-5 8 5 3 2 0 3 7
00 White,Omar * 25 2-4 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 2 6
02 Rice,Zachary * 21 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 4 2 0 5
05 Amica,Christian 17 2-7 1-5 6-8 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 3 11
13 Flemming,Ajani 16 4-6 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 0 10
32 Marshall,Bryce 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 0 8
23 Evans,Marco 16 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 3 5
07 Pownall,Cameron 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 1 4
12 Clancy,Jack 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 3
06 Langdon,Kameron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
01 Johnson,Miles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-65 7-19 12-21 13-33 46 24 18 23 4 17 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13% 5-12   41.67% 6-12   50.00%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 2-7   28.57% 6-9   66.67%
Total 33-65   50.8% 7-19   36.8% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Oka,Jacob Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 27



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Roche Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Brockport
GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,MAJOR(in the paint) 19:57 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by EPPS,BRYCE --

19:31 TURNOVER  by AYBAR,PHARELL
STEAL  by RAINEY,MAJOR 19:31
MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,COOPER(in the paint) 19:16

19:16 BLOCK  by OKA,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by OKA,JACOB

19:08 MISS 3PTR by RICE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by GOLLE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,ZACHARY
18:44 TURNOVER  by OKA,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRANDON 18:30
-- REBOUND DEF by AYBAR,PHARELL

18:17 MISS LAYUP by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OKA,JACOB

18:13 2-2 GOOD TIPIN by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,MAJOR 18:01

18:01 STEAL  by AYBAR,PHARELL
FOUL  by RANKIN,COOPER 17:57

17:42 MISS JUMPER by DYER,CAMRON
-- REBOUND OFF by DYER,CAMRON

17:29 MISS JUMPER by DYER,CAMRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,COOPER --

17:20 FOUL  by RICE,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by RANKIN,COOPER 17:20 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by RANKIN,COOPER 17:20 4-2 V 2

17:06 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by AYBAR,PHARELL
MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,COOPER(in the paint) 16:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAMRON
16:46 MISS LAYUP by AYBAR,PHARELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by GOLLE,LOGAN 16:29
SUB OUT by BELL,BRANDON 16:25
SUB IN by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 16:25

16:13 MISS LAYUP by AYBAR,PHARELL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 16:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by EPPS,BRYCE 16:08

16:07 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,OMAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by RANKIN,COOPER 16:01

15:57 SUB OUT by AYBAR,PHARELL
15:57 SUB IN by FLEMMING,AJANI

SUB OUT by RANKIN,COOPER 15:57
SUB IN by BEATTY,JESTON 15:57
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,MAJOR 15:38

15:32 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by WHITE,OMAR
15:30 FOUL  by OKA,JACOB
15:18 FOUL  by DYER,CAMRON

TURNOVER  by EPPS,BRYCE 15:14
14:53 TURNOVER  by RICE,ZACHARY

STEAL  by GOLLE,LOGAN 14:53
14:40 SUB OUT by RICE,ZACHARY
14:40 SUB OUT by DYER,CAMRON
14:40 SUB IN by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
14:40 SUB IN by CLANCY,JACK
14:36 FOUL  by FLEMMING,AJANI

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,BRYCE(in the paint) 14:26 6-8 H 2



13:57 MISS 3PTR by OKA,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,MAJOR --

13:37 SUB OUT by WHITE,OMAR
13:37 SUB IN by EVANS,MARCO

TURNOVER  by EPPS,BRYCE 13:33
13:33 STEAL  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
13:26 TURNOVER  by OKA,JACOB

STEAL  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 13:26
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,MAJOR 13:18

12:59 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,JACK
-- ASSIST  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

12:47 FOUL  by EVANS,MARCO
12:47 SUB OUT by OKA,JACOB
12:47 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by RAINEY,MAJOR 12:47
SUB IN by BELL,BRANDON 12:47
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:31 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. --
SUB OUT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 12:23
SUB IN by MILLER,KIRKLAND 12:23

12:16 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMMING,AJANI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BEATTY,JESTON(in the paint) 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARCO
11:56 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,MARCO
FOUL  by BELL,BRANDON 11:36
FOUL  by MILLER,KIRKLAND 11:19

11:11 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MARCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KIRKLAND --
GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,BRYCE 10:57 11-15 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:55

10:38 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMMING,AJANI
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KIRKLAND 10:26

10:26 STEAL  by EVANS,MARCO
FOUL  by MILLER,KIRKLAND 10:26
SUB OUT by GOLLE,LOGAN 10:26
SUB OUT by MILLER,KIRKLAND 10:26
SUB IN by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 10:26
SUB IN by RAINEY,MAJOR 10:26

10:14 MISS 3PTR by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,MAJOR --
MISS JUMPER by BEATTY,JESTON 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMMING,AJANI
09:41 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FLEMMING,AJANI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,MARCO
FOUL  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 09:30

09:30 SUB OUT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
09:30 SUB OUT by CLANCY,JACK
09:30 SUB OUT by EVANS,MARCO
09:30 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRYCE
09:30 SUB IN by WHITE,OMAR
09:30 SUB IN by RICE,ZACHARY
09:30 SUB IN by DYER,CAMRON
09:30 SUB IN by OKA,JACOB
09:30 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by FLEMMING,AJANI(fastbreak)
09:30 SUB OUT by FLEMMING,AJANI
09:30 SUB IN by AYBAR,PHARELL

FOUL  by RAINEY,MAJOR 09:05
FOUL TECH by TEAM 09:05

09:05 MISS FT by DYER,CAMRON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:05 MISS FT by DYER,CAMRON



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:58 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DYER,CAMRON
TURNOVER  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by WHITE,OMAR
FOUL  by RAINEY,MAJOR 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by WHITE,OMAR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by WHITE,OMAR(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by GOLLE,LOGAN 08:30 14-24 H 10
ASSIST  by RANKIN,COOPER --

08:21 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,OMAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,OMAR

08:15 14-26 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,COOPER(in the paint) 08:13 16-26 H 10
SUB OUT by BEATTY,JESTON 08:13
SUB OUT by RAINEY,MAJOR 08:13
SUB OUT by BELL,BRANDON 08:13
SUB IN by GOLLE,LOGAN 08:13
SUB IN by RANKIN,COOPER 08:13
SUB IN by FOUGEROUSSE,JORDYN 08:13

08:02 16-29 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AYBAR,PHARELL
-- ASSIST  by DYER,CAMRON

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,BRYCE 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAMRON

07:35 TURNOVER  by RICE,ZACHARY
STEAL  by EPPS,BRYCE 07:35
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:29 18-29 H 11

07:25 TURNOVER  by WHITE,OMAR
07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOUGEROUSSE,JORDYN 07:14
SUB IN by BELL,BRANDON 07:14
MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,COOPER(in the paint) 06:55

06:55 BLOCK  by RICE,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOLLE,LOGAN 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,ZACHARY
06:47 TURNOVER  by RICE,ZACHARY

TURNOVER  by GOLLE,LOGAN 06:46
06:46 STEAL  by AYBAR,PHARELL
06:46 18-31 H 13 GOOD DUNK by DYER,CAMRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYBAR,PHARELL
06:28 FOUL  by DYER,CAMRON
06:28 SUB OUT by DYER,CAMRON
06:28 SUB IN by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by EPPS,BRYCE 06:28
SUB IN by BEATTY,JESTON 06:28
GOOD LAYUP by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR.(in the paint) 06:22 20-31 H 11
FOUL  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 06:06
FOUL TECH by BEATTY,JESTON 06:06

06:06 FOUL TECH by OKA,JACOB
06:06 TURNOVER  by OKA,JACOB
06:06 SUB OUT by OKA,JACOB
06:06 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRYCE
06:06 MISS FT by AYBAR,PHARELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:06 MISS FT by AYBAR,PHARELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:06 FOUL  by MARSHALL,BRYCE

GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 06:06 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 06:06 22-31 H 9



05:42 MISS LAYUP by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,BRANDON 05:33 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by RANKIN,COOPER --

05:22 MISS 3PTR by RICE,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRYCE

05:17 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRYCE
05:17 SUB OUT by WHITE,OMAR
05:17 SUB IN by EVANS,MARCO

MISS 3PTR by GOLLE,LOGAN 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARCO

04:53 MISS 3PTR by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:45 SUB OUT by AYBAR,PHARELL
04:45 SUB IN by FLEMMING,AJANI

TURNOVER  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 04:37
04:25 25-33 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ZACHARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLEMMING,AJANI
MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,COOPER(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BEATTY,JESTON 04:11
SUB IN by EPPS,BRYCE 04:11
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,BRYCE 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,ZACHARY
03:54 TURNOVER  by RICE,ZACHARY

STEAL  by RANKIN,COOPER 03:54
03:50 FOUL  by FLEMMING,AJANI

GOOD FT by RANKIN,COOPER(fastbreak) 03:50 26-33 H 7
MISS FT by RANKIN,COOPER(fastbreak) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMMING,AJANI
03:41 FOUL  by EVANS,MARCO
03:41 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARCO
03:24 FOUL  by MARSHALL,BRYCE
03:24 SUB OUT by FLEMMING,AJANI
03:24 SUB OUT by EVANS,MARCO
03:24 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRYCE
03:24 SUB IN by WHITE,OMAR
03:24 SUB IN by POWNALL,CAMERON
03:24 SUB IN by CLANCY,JACK

GOOD FT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 03:24 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 03:24 28-33 H 5

03:06 28-35 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by POWNALL,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,COOPER(in the paint) 02:52 30-35 H 5
02:44 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CLANCY,JACK
TURNOVER  by RANKIN,COOPER 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by POWNALL,CAMERON
FOUL  by BELL,BRANDON 02:26

02:26 MISS FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:26 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 02:17

02:17 STEAL  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
02:12 30-41 H 11 GOOD DUNK by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by EPPS,BRYCE 01:51
01:51 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 01:51
SUB IN by BEATTY,JESTON 01:51

01:51 30-43 H 13 GOOD FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by GOLLE,LOGAN 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,JACK

01:14 FOUL  by POWNALL,CAMERON
01:14 TURNOVER  by POWNALL,CAMERON
01:05 FOUL  by POWNALL,CAMERON

GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 01:05 31-43 H 12
GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 01:05 32-43 H 11

00:46 MISS 3PTR by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,OMAR

00:40 32-45 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,OMAR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BEATTY,JESTON(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by POWNALL,CAMERON
00:31 TURNOVER  by POWNALL,CAMERON

STEAL  by BELL,BRANDON 00:31
00:08 FOUL  by POWNALL,CAMERON

MISS FT by BEATTY,JESTON 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEATTY,JESTON 00:04 33-45 H 12

00:01 MISS 3PTR by RICE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: La Roche Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Brockport
20:00 SUB OUT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by POWNALL,CAMERON
20:00 SUB OUT by CLANCY,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by AYBAR,PHARELL
20:00 SUB IN by DYER,CAMRON
20:00 SUB IN by OKA,JACOB

SUB OUT by BEATTY,JESTON 20:00
SUB IN by RAINEY,MAJOR 20:00
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,MAJOR 19:42

19:42 STEAL  by OKA,JACOB
19:34 MISS DUNK by RICE,ZACHARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:27 35-45 H 10
ASSIST  by GOLLE,LOGAN --

19:06 35-47 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DYER,CAMRON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,BRYCE 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OKA,JACOB
18:36 MISS 3PTR by RICE,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,MAJOR 18:22
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,BRYCE 18:18
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,COOPER --
MISS LAYUP by EPPS,BRYCE(in the paint) 17:59

17:59 BLOCK  by OKA,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by GOLLE,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:53

17:53 SUB OUT by RICE,ZACHARY
17:53 SUB IN by CLANCY,JACK
17:44 MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BELL,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRANDON 17:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:20 FOUL  by CLANCY,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,BRYCE(in the paint) 17:15 37-47 H 10

17:06 MISS LAYUP by AYBAR,PHARELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DYER,CAMRON



17:02 TURNOVER  by DYER,CAMRON
16:45 FOUL  by WHITE,OMAR

GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 16:45 38-47 H 9
GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 16:45 39-47 H 8

16:31 TURNOVER  by OKA,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,COOPER 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:11 MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,BRYCE --
16:03 FOUL  by DYER,CAMRON

GOOD FT by GOLLE,LOGAN(fastbreak) 16:03 40-47 H 7
16:03 SUB OUT by DYER,CAMRON
16:03 SUB IN by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by GOLLE,LOGAN(fastbreak) 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by AYBAR,PHARELL

15:52 MISS LAYUP by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by BELL,BRANDON 15:46

15:46 STEAL  by WHITE,OMAR
FOUL  by BELL,BRANDON 15:41

15:41 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by OKA,JACOB(fastbreak)
15:41 40-49 H 9 GOOD FT by OKA,JACOB(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by EPPS,BRYCE 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,JACK

FOUL  by EPPS,BRYCE 15:14
FOUL  by RAINEY,MAJOR 15:06

15:06 MISS FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by EPPS,BRYCE 15:06
SUB IN by BEATTY,JESTON 15:06

15:06 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
15:06 SUB OUT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
15:06 SUB IN by EVANS,MARCO

MISS LAYUP by GOLLE,LOGAN(in the paint) 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARCO

14:39 MISS JUMPER by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,MAJOR --
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,JESTON 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by AYBAR,PHARELL
14:11 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,MARCO

-- REBOUND OFF by OKA,JACOB
14:07 40-52 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRANDON 13:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:53 FOUL  by CLANCY,JACK
13:53 SUB OUT by WHITE,OMAR
13:53 SUB OUT by AYBAR,PHARELL
13:53 SUB IN by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
13:53 SUB IN by FLEMMING,AJANI

SUB OUT by GOLLE,LOGAN 13:46
SUB IN by FOUGEROUSSE,JORDYN 13:46
MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,JESTON 13:42
REBOUND OFF by GOLLE,LOGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,COOPER 13:34 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by GOLLE,LOGAN --
SUB OUT by BELL,BRANDON 13:29
SUB IN by GOLLE,LOGAN 13:29
FOUL  by RAINEY,MAJOR 13:26

13:26 MISS FT by EVANS,MARCO(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAINEY,MAJOR 13:26
SUB IN by BELL,BRANDON 13:26



13:26 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by EVANS,MARCO(fastbreak)
13:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FOUGEROUSSE,JORDYN 13:17
13:17 STEAL  by EVANS,MARCO
13:11 MISS 3PTR by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OKA,JACOB
13:06 42-55 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RANKIN,COOPER 12:58
12:58 STEAL  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
12:55 TURNOVER  by OKA,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRANDON 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARCO

12:32 TURNOVER  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
12:31 SUB OUT by CLANCY,JACK
12:31 SUB OUT by OKA,JACOB
12:31 SUB IN by RICE,ZACHARY
12:31 SUB IN by DYER,CAMRON

SUB OUT by GOLLE,LOGAN 12:31
SUB IN by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 12:31
TURNOVER  by RANKIN,COOPER 12:16

12:16 STEAL  by EVANS,MARCO
12:09 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MARCO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BEATTY,JESTON(in the paint) 12:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAMRON

11:51 42-60 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,ZACHARY
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,MARCO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:47
11:34 FOUL  by DYER,CAMRON

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,BRYCE 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by AMICA,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by FOUGEROUSSE,JORDYN 11:13
SUB IN by EPPS,BRYCE 11:13

11:00 MISS 3PTR by RICE,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND OFF by DYER,CAMRON

10:57 MISS JUMPER by FLEMMING,AJANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BEATTY,JESTON 10:50
SUB IN by GOLLE,LOGAN 10:50
MISS LAYUP by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR.(in the paint) 10:42
REBOUND OFF by BELL,BRANDON --

10:39 FOUL  by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 10:39 43-60 H 17
GOOD FT by BELL,BRANDON 10:39 44-60 H 16

10:26 MISS LAYUP by FLEMMING,AJANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLLE,LOGAN(in the paint) 10:16 46-60 H 14
ASSIST  by EPPS,BRYCE --
FOUL  by BELL,BRANDON 09:57

09:57 46-61 H 15 GOOD FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BELL,BRANDON 09:57
SUB IN by RAINEY,MAJOR 09:57

09:57 46-62 H 16 GOOD FT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
09:57 SUB OUT by AMICA,CHRISTIAN
09:57 SUB IN by OKA,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by GOLLE,LOGAN 09:45 49-62 H 13
ASSIST  by RANKIN,COOPER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:42

09:42 SUB OUT by EVANS,MARCO
09:42 SUB IN by WHITE,OMAR
09:16 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,OMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. --
09:14 FOUL  by WHITE,OMAR



GOOD FT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR.(fastbreak) 09:14 50-62 H 12
GOOD FT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR.(fastbreak) 09:14 51-62 H 11

08:47 51-64 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMMING,AJANI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR.(in the paint) 08:37

08:37 BLOCK  by RICE,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMMING,AJANI

08:33 SUB OUT by RICE,ZACHARY
08:33 SUB IN by AYBAR,PHARELL
08:25 51-66 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 08:11
08:11 STEAL  by OKA,JACOB
08:07 MISS LAYUP by OKA,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMMING,AJANI
07:48 MISS JUMPER by DYER,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by GOLLE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by GOLLE,LOGAN(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAMRON
07:31 51-68 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by AYBAR,PHARELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EPPS,BRYCE 07:23
07:23 STEAL  by DYER,CAMRON
07:17 51-71 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by DYER,CAMRON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FLEMMING,AJANI
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,BRYCE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,CAMRON
06:45 FOUL  by FLEMMING,AJANI
06:45 TURNOVER  by FLEMMING,AJANI

TURNOVER  by GOLLE,LOGAN 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by DYER,CAMRON
06:27 51-73 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by AYBAR,PHARELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DYER,CAMRON
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,BRYCE(in the paint) 06:17 53-73 H 20

05:57 MISS JUMPER by DYER,CAMRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:43 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. --

05:42 SUB OUT by FLEMMING,AJANI
05:42 SUB IN by CLANCY,JACK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:42
05:42 SUB OUT by OKA,JACOB
05:42 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by RAINEY,MAJOR 05:42
SUB IN by BELL,BRANDON 05:42
FOUL  by EPPS,BRYCE 05:17

05:17 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLLE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,COOPER 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by AYBAR,PHARELL
FOUL  by RANKIN,COOPER 04:35

04:35 MISS FT by DYER,CAMRON
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRYCE

04:35 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by AYBAR,PHARELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by BEATTY,JESTON 04:35
04:35 STEAL  by DYER,CAMRON
04:35 SUB OUT by WHITE,OMAR
04:35 SUB IN by EVANS,MARCO
04:15 TURNOVER  by DYER,CAMRON

SUB OUT by GOLLE,LOGAN 04:14
SUB OUT by RANKIN,COOPER 04:14
SUB OUT by EPPS,BRYCE 04:14
SUB IN by BEATTY,JESTON 04:14
SUB IN by MILLER,KIRKLAND 04:14



SUB IN by ASHTON,TANNER 04:14
04:04 FOUL  by DYER,CAMRON
03:50 SUB OUT by DYER,CAMRON
03:50 SUB IN by POWNALL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by BELL,BRANDON 03:28
SUB IN by TROUT-JOHNSON,JERICH 03:28
MISS FT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 03:25
MISS FT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by POWNALL,CAMERON
03:19 55-77 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by POWNALL,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLANCY,JACK
MISS 3PTR by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 03:11
REBOUND OFF by ASHTON,TANNER --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KIRKLAND 03:06 58-77 H 19
ASSIST  by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. --

03:05 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARCO
03:05 SUB OUT by AYBAR,PHARELL
03:05 SUB IN by LANGDON,KAMERON

SUB OUT by MOOREFIELD-BROWN JR. 03:05
SUB IN by SIMPSON,SHAMAR 03:05
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KIRKLAND 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGDON,KAMERON

02:52 58-79 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWNALL,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KIRKLAND 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TROUT-JOHNSON,JERICH --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,SHAMAR 02:34
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KIRKLAND --
GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,KIRKLAND(in the paint) 02:29 60-79 H 19

02:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:29 SUB OUT by CLANCY,JACK
02:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:29
02:16 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by BEATTY,JESTON 02:16
SUB IN by GESFORD,JACKSON 02:16
MISS JUMPER by TROUT-JOHNSON,JERICH 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MILES
01:56 60-81 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MARCO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KIRKLAND(in the paint) 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by POWNALL,CAMERON

01:40 60-83 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MILES
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KIRKLAND 01:21
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KIRKLAND --
MISS 3PTR by GESFORD,JACKSON 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MILES
00:56 60-85 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWNALL,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,TANNER 00:43
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KIRKLAND --
MISS 3PTR by GESFORD,JACKSON 00:36
REBOUND OFF by ASHTON,TANNER --

00:30 FOUL  by POWNALL,CAMERON
GOOD FT by ASHTON,TANNER 00:30 61-85 H 24
MISS FT by ASHTON,TANNER 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRYCE
00:25 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by GESFORD,JACKSON 00:13
00:13 STEAL  by LANGDON,KAMERON



00:13 TURNOVER  by LANGDON,KAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,SHAMAR 00:08 64-85 H 21
ASSIST  by MILLER,KIRKLAND --


